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Comcast SportsNet (Chicago) . .  .  .  .  .  665	
Comcast SportsNet (Mid-Atlantic) . .  .  642	
Comcast SportsNet (New England) . .  .  630	
ESPN Classic Sports. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  614	
FOX Deportes*. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 425, 624	
Fox Soccer Channel . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 619	
FS Arizona . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 686	  
FS Cincinnati. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 661	
FS Cincinnati. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  661-1	
FS Detroit . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 663	
FS Florida . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 654	
FS Midwest . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 671	
FS North . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 668	
FSN Northwest . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 687	
FS Ohio . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 660	
FS Ohio . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  660-1	
FSN Pittsburgh . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 659	
FS Prime Ticket . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 694	
FSN Rocky Mountain . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 683	
FS South . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 646	
FS Southwest . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 676	
FS West . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 692	
GolTV . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 620 	
MASN (Mid-Atlantic Sports Network) . . 640	
MSG (Madison Square Garden) . . 634	
MSG PLUS . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 635	
The Mtn. (Mountain West Sports Network)†††. 616	
NESN (New England Sports Network) . 628	
Outdoor Channel. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 606	
SNY (SportsNet New York) . .  .  .  .  . 639	
SportSouth . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 649	

network
STO (SportsTime Ohio) . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 662	
Sun Sports . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 653	
YES Network†† . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 631	
sports subscriptions
ESPN GamePlan. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  788-793	
Fox Soccer Plus . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 621	
MLB Extra Innings . .  .  .  .  .  .  . 720-749	  
MLS DIRECT KICK™ . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  470-475-1	  
NBA League Pass. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  750-768	
NFL Sunday Ticket™. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	  
	 HD Games . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 704-718
	 Mix Channel . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 702
	 Red Zone . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 703
	 Short Cuts . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 704-705
NHL Center Ice . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  769-785	

directv Cinema
MOVIES
Movies 1080p HD . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  125-137	
Movies HD . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 138-160	
Movies. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   125-199	

PAY PER VIEW
ADULT
Adult All-Access Pass (Adult)‡ . .  .  .  .  . 593	
Order Adult All-Access Pass Here (Adult)‡.591, 592	
FRESH! (Adult)‡. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 597	
Hustler TV (Adult)‡. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 599	
JUICY (Adult)‡. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 596	
REAL (Adult)‡. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 595	
Reality Kings (Adult)‡ . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 594	
SPICE:XCESS (Adult)‡. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 598	
Events
Pay Per View Events . .  .  .  .  .  . 120-124	
		  HD PPV Events . .  .  .  .  .  .  . 122, 124	
Uncensored TV‡. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 117-119	

 DIRECTV 3D content requires HD Access ($10.00/mo.), HD receiver (HR21, H21 or later), compatible 
3D-HDTV and 3D glasses. FAMILY package or higher required. See directv.com/3d for more information.

 ***To access DIRECTV HD programming, a DIRECTV Slimline dish, along with a DIRECTV HD 
Receiver (H20, H21, H23, HR20, HR21, HR22, HR23, HR24), HD television equipment and HD Access 
fee ($10.00/mo.) are required. Number of HD channels varies based on package selection. HD Access 
is required to view any available HD channels associated with your package subscription(s). CHOICE 
XTRATM package includes all CHOICETM package channels. CHOICE ULTIMATETM includes all CHOICE 
XTRATM package channels plus 11 additional channels. PREMIERTM package includes all channels 
(excluding Adult Programming, DIRECTV HD EXTRA PACK , Spanish language channels, Sports 
Subscriptions, HD Access ($10.00/mo) and Pay Per View channels).
All programming subject to change. 
†For ABC HDTV, CBS HDTV, NBC HDTV and FOX HD availability in your market area, ask your retailer 
or visit our website at DIRECTV.com/locals. Distant broadcast network feeds from New York and 
Los Angeles are available only to customers who cannot receive an over-the-air signal from a local 
TV station and to customers who get waivers from their local TV stations. ††Blackout restrictions 
apply. YES Network available in English-language packages in NY, CT and in parts of NJ and PA as 
determined by ZIP code. Portions of YES Network programming are available in the SPORTS PACK 
premium package. †††The Mtn is available in CO, NM, NV, UT, WY; in Dallas-Ft. Worth, TX, San 
Diego, CA and select areas of AZ, ID, MT, NE and SD as determined by ZIP code. The Mtn network 
programming is available in the SPORTS PACK premium package in the remainder of DIRECTV 
service areas.
‡Must be 18 or older to order. Contains explicit sexual content, complete nudity and graphic adult 
situations. Viewer discretion is advised. DIRECTV System has a feature which restricts access to 
channels.
* Requires a DIRECTV Multi-Satellite System.
** Some channels require an additional Sports subscription.

CHOICE™ PACKAGE CHANNELS . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  
CHOICE XTRA™ PACKAGE CHANNELS. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  
Choice Ultimate PACKAGE CHANNELS . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  
Premier PACKAGE CHANNELS. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  
A LA CARTE CHANNEL. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  
HIGH DEFINITION. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .
DIRECTV HD EXTRA PACK. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  
HD ONLY. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   HD networks only available in HD
HD GAMES ONLY. . . . . . . . .  SUBJECT TO BLACKOUT RESTRICTIONS

channel package channel package channel package channel package
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	 371 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  The Church Channel
	 372 . .  .  .  .  .  . Trinity Broadcasting Network (TBN)
	 373 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  The Word
	 374 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  BYU TV
	 375 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Link TV
	 376 . .  .  .  .  .  .  . Christian Television Network
	 377 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . TCT Network
	 378 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  NRB Network

	 401 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  MUN2*
	 402 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Univision East 
	 404 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Galavisión
	 406 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Telemundo*
	 447 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ONCE México*
	 448 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Enlace*
	 449 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . HITN TV*

	 	 480-483. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  La Liga
	 	 480-488. .  .  .  .  UEFA Champions League**
	 	 480-489. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . UEFA Europa League**

	 559 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Independent Film Channel
 	 560 . .  .  .  .  .  .  Hallmark Movie Channel 
 	 561 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  HDNet Movies 
 	 562 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  MGM 
 	 563 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Sony Movie Channel 
 	 564 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Universal HD 
 	 565 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Smithsonian 
 	 566 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Crime & Investigation 
 	 567 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Palladia 
 	 568 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Shorts 

	 600 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DIRECTV® Sports Mix
	 601 . .  .  .  .  .  . DIRECTV® Sports Schedules

	 602 . .  . TVG, The Interactive Horseracing Network
	 603 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Versus 
	 605 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Sportsman Channel
	 607 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Speed Channel 
	 610 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Big Ten Network 

	 618 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . FUEL TV 
	 	 700-799. .  . Seasonal Sports Subscriptions

	 795-798. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . NASCAR HotPass 

network
PRemium services
hbo

		 501 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . HBO (East) 
		 502 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . HBO2 (East) 
		 503 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  HBO Signature
		 504 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  HBO (West) 
		 505 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  HBO2 (West)
		 507 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  HBO Family (East)
		 508 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . HBO Family (West) 
 	 509 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  HBO Zone  

	                                                       cinemax
		 515 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Cinemax (East) 
		 516 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Cinemax (West) 
		 517 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  MoreMAX East

	                                        starz super pack
 	 525 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Starz Kids & Family 
 	 526 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Starz Comedy 
		 527 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Starz (East) 
		 528 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Starz (West) 
		 529 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Starz Edge 
		 530 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Starz in Black 
 	 531 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Starz Cinema 
	 535 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Starz – Encore (East) 
	 536 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Starz – Encore (West)
	 537 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Starz – Encore Love
	 538 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Starz – Encore Westerns
	 539 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Starz – Encore Mystery
	 540 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Starz – Encore Drama
	 541 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Starz – Encore Action
	 542 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Starz – Encore WAM

	                                  showtime unlimited
		 545 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . SHOWTIME (East) 
		 546 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  SHOWTIME (West) 
		 547 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  SHO 2 
		 548 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . SHOWTIME Showcase 
		 549 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  SHOWTIME Extreme 
 	 550 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . SHOWTIME Beyond 
 	 551 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  SHOWTIME Next 
 	 552 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . SHOWTIME Women 
		 554 . .  .  .  .  .  The Movie Channel (East) 
	 555 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  The Movie Channel (West)

		 556 . .  .  . The Movie Channel XTRA (East) 
		 557 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . FLIX
		 558 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Sundance Channel

sports subscriptions
	                                                sports pack
	 	 425, 624. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  FOX Deportes*
	 	 606 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Outdoor Channel
	 	 613 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  CBS College Sports 
	 	 614 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . ESPN Classic Sports
	 	 616. . . .The Mtn. (Mountain West Sports Network)†††
	 	 619 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Fox Soccer Channel 
	 	 620 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . GolTV 
	 	 628 . . NESN (New England Sports Network) 
	 	 630 . .  .  .  . Comcast SportsNet (New England) 
	 	 631 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . YES Network†† 
	 	 634 . . MSG (Madison Square Garden) 
	 	 635 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . MSG PLUS 
	 	 639 . .  .  .  .  SNY (SportsNet New York) 
	 	 640 . .  MASN (Mid-Atlantic Sports Network) 
	 	 642 . .  .  .  Comcast SportsNet (Mid-Atlantic) 
	 	 646 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  FS South 
	 	 649 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . SportSouth 
	 	 653 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Sun Sports 
	 	 654 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . FS Florida 
	 	 659 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  FSN Pittsburgh 
	 	 660 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . FS Ohio

	 660-1. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . FS Ohio
	 	 661 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . FS Cincinnati

	 661-1. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . FS Cincinnati
	 	 662 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  STO (SportsTime Ohio) 
	 	 663 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . FS Detroit 
	 	 665 . .  . Comcast SportsNet (Chicago) 
	 	 668 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . FS North 
	 	 671 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  FS Midwest 
	 	 676 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . FS Southwest 
	 	 681 . .  .  .  .  .  Altitude Sports & Entertainment 
	 	 683 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . FSN Rocky Mountain 
	 	 686 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  FS Arizona 
	 	 687 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . FSN Northwest 
	 	 692 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . FS West 

network
	 	 694 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   Prime Ticket 
	 	 696 . .  Comcast SportsNet (Bay Area) 
	 	 698 . . Comcast SportsNet (California) 

sports subscriptions
	 	 470-475-1. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . MLS DIRECT KICK™

	 621 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Fox Soccer Plus 
	 	 720-749 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  MLB Extra Innings
	 	 702 . NFL Sunday Ticket™ Mix Channel 
	 	 703 .  NFL Sunday Ticket™ Red Zone 
	 	 704-705 . . NFL Sunday Ticket™ Short Cut 
	 	 704-718 . . . . . NFL Sunday Ticket™ HD Games 
	 	 750-768 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . NBA League Pass
	 	 769-785 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  NHL Center Ice
	 	 788-793 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . ESPN GamePlan

directv Cinema
movies

	 	 125-137. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Movies 1080p HD 
	 	 125-199. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Movies
	 	 138-160. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Movies HD 

PAY PER VIEW 
 ADULT

	 591, 592. .  Order Adult All-Access Pass Here (Adult)‡
	 	 593 . .  .  .  .  . Adult All-Access Pass (Adult)‡

	 	 594 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Reality Kings (Adult)‡

	 	 595 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  REAL (Adult)‡

	 	 596 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  JUICY (Adult)‡

	 	 597 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  FRESH! (Adult)‡

	 	 598 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  SPICE:XCESS (Adult)‡

	 	 599 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Hustler TV (Adult)‡

events
	 	 117-119 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Uncensored TV‡

	 	 120-124 . .  .  .  .  .  Pay Per View Events 
	 	 122, 124. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  HD PPV Events 

SEE LEGEND AND DISCLAIMERS ON previous PAGE.
All programming subject to change.

network

lineup numerical

SONC: Big Band/Swing. .  .  .  .  .  	801
SONC: Malt Shop Oldies. .  .  	802
SONC: 60’s Revolution. .  .  .  .  	803
SONC: 70’s Hits. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	804
SONC: 80’s Hits. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	805
SONC: 90’s Hits. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	806
SONC: Rat Pack*. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	807
SONC: Traditional Country. .  	808
SONC: Hit Country. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	809
SONC: Red, Rock and Blues. .  	810
SONC: Honky Tonk Tavern. .  .  .  	811
SONC: Bluegrass. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	812
SONC: Folk Rock. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	813
SONC: Modern Country. .  .  .  	814
SONC: Holiday & Happ* . .        	815
SONC: Today’s Hits . .  .  .  .  .  .  	816
SONC: Y2K Hits. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	817
SONC: Hottest Hits . .  .  .  .  .  .  	818
SONC: Love Songs. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	819
SONC: Beautiful Instruments.  	820
SONC: Adult Contemoprary. .  	821
SONC: Silver Screen . .  .  .  .  .  	822
SONC: Showtunes. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	823
SONC: Groove Lounge*. .  .  .  	824
SONC: Hot Jamz (Hip Hop). .  .  . 	825
SONC: The Spirit. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	826
SONC: Gospel Glory. .  .  .  .  .  .  	827
SONC: Hallelujah. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	828
SONC: Hair Guitar. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	829
SONC: Full Metal Jacket. .  .  	830
SONC: College Rock . .  .  .  .  .  	831
SONC: Adult Alternative. .  .  .  	832
SONC: Classic Rock. . . . . .   	833
SONC: Alternative . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	834 
SONC: Ink’d. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	835
SONC: Singers-Songwriters. .  	836
SONC: Classic Hits Blend . .  	837
SONC: Reality Bites. .  .  .  .  .  .  	838
SONC: Flashback/New Wave. . 	839
SONC: 8-Tracks. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	840
SONC: Spike (Explicit Lyrics).  	841
SONC: Classic R&B. .  .  .  .  .  .  	842

SONC: Silky Soul. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	843
SONC: Old School Funk. .  .  .  	844
SONC: Retro Disco. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	845
SONC: The Boombox. .  .  .  .  .  	846
SONC: Hype (Explicit Lyrics). .  	847
SONC: Coffeehouse Rock. .  	848
SONC: Soft Hits. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	849
SONC: Classic Jazz Vocal Band. 	850
SONC: Smooth Jazz. .  .  .  .  .  	851
SONC: Jazz*. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	852
SONC: Metro Blend*. .  .  .  .  .  	853
SONC: Blues. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	854
SONC: Great Standards*. .  .  	855
SONC: New Age. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	856
SONC: Zen. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	857
SONC: SubTerranean. .  .  .  .  .  	858
SONC: Dance. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	859
SONC: Modern Workout . .  .  	860
SONC: PUMP!*. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	861
SONC: Classic Rock Workout. 	862
SONC: Reggae. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	863
SONC: Symphonic. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	864
SONC: Piano*. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	865
SONC: Light Classical. .  .  .  .  	866
SONC: Be-Tween. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	867
SONC: The Playground . .  .  .  	868
SONC: Bailamos!. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	869 
SONC: Fiesta Tropical* . .  .  .  	870 
SONC: Latin Hits. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	871
SONC: Musica De Las Amer.  	872
SONC: Regional Mexican*. .     	873
SONC: Salsa . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	874
SONC: Hurbano . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	875
SONC: Mariachi*. . . . . . . . .   	876
SONC: Carnaval Brasileiro*. .  	877
SONC: Rock en Espanol . .  .  	878
SONC: Latin Jazz. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	879
SONC: Latin Hits*. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	880
SONC: Italian Bistro Blend*. .       	881
SONC: Italian Contemporary*.  	882
SONC: Irish* . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	883
SONC: Tranquility* . .  .  .  .  .  .  .       	884

Some changes were recently made to our music channel offerings. For the latest information 
regarding these changes, go to directv.com/music. 
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